
Effective 1/1/2021- Adopted by 
Groton Selectboard Aug 24,2020 

Electrical Permit Fee Schedule 

Residential: 

Minimum Permit charge $80.00 
Sub Panel $80.00 
Temporary Service  $80.00 

Service Change: 100 amp $80.00 

200 amp and higher (each service) $100.00 

New Single-Family Dwelling: 100 amp $200.00 
200 amp $300.00 
400 amp $400.00 

*Generator Excluded*

New 2 Family and Higher 
Dwelling Unit: 100-amp service $200/unit 

200-amp service $300/unit 
Additions and Remodel: 1-20 Outlets, Switches, Receptacles $100 Based on 2 Inspections 
"                " 20-50 Outlets, Switches and Receptacles $100 Based on 2 Inspections 
"                " Over 50 Outlets, Switches and Receptacles $100 Based on 2 Inspections 

Residential Barn, Garage, Pool 
Cabana,  
Storage Building (Detached, 
Single Story) $125.00 

Ejector/Septic/Sewer Pump, 
Generator, 
Hot tub/ Jacuzzi, Hot Water 
heater, Oil Burner,  
Sauna, Welding Equipment, etc.. $80.00 

BA/FA- Combo $100.00 
Burglar Alarm $80.00 
Cable-Data-Telephone (low 
Voltage) $80.00 
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Carbon Monoxide Detectors  $80.00  
Fire Alarm  $80.00  
   
Central Air Conditioning/Mini 
Split  $80.00  
Above Ground Pools (1 
Inspection)  $80.00  
In-Ground Pools/Outdoor Hot 
Tub/Saunas (2 Inspections)  $150.00  
   
Additional Inspection Fee  $60.00  
Re-Inspection Fee  $75.00  
   
Car Chargers  $150.00 
   
Solar Panels/ Power Packs   
1 Inspection  $150.00  
2 or 3 inspections 
   At Inspectors Discretion 
Commercial:/Non-Profit   
   
New Construction/Additions   
(of Electrical cost value)  1% 
   
Minor Renovations/tenant fit-up:   
1-10 Outlets, Fixtures, Receptacles  $75 per Inspection 
11-25 Outlets. Fixtures. Receptacles  $75 per Inspection 
25-50 Outlets, Fixtures, Receptacles  $75 per Inspection 
Over 50 Outlets, Fixtures, Receptacles  $75 per Inspection 
   
Service:    
100 Amp  $200.00  
200 Amp  $300.00  
400 Amp  $400.00  
600 Amp +Higher  $500.00  
   
BA/PA Combos  $80 Per Inspection 
Burglar Alarm  $80 Per Inspection 
Cale-Data-Telephone (low-Voltage)  $80 Per Inspection 
Fire Alarm  $80 Per Inspection 
   
Free Standing Lighting  Minimum Fee 
Security Call Box/Station  Minimum Fee 
Motor/Generator/Transformer  Minimum Fee 
   
Solar Panels  1% of Electrical Cost 
   
Additional Inspection Fee  $80.00  
Minimum Permit Charge  $100.00  
Re-Inspection Fee  $100.00  



Yearly Maintenance Permit  $200.00  
 
Please note: 

1. A separate permit must be filed for each dwelling unit or tenant space. In the case of a condominium development 
or multi- family dwelling, each unit shall be considered a dwelling unit.  

2. Individuals that perform electrical work in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts must be licensed. The permit 
application must be completed by the electrician or a representative of the company. 

3. New services, changes to existing service equipment, car chargers, powerpacks, and solar systems require a utility 
authorization number issued by the Groton Electric Light Department (978-448-1150) prior to application of this 
permit.  

4. Any work performed more that 5 days prior to the application of the permit will result in a double permit fee. 
5. All underground work must be inspected prior to back-fill.   
6. The building must be tight to the weather prior to the installation of any electric wiring. 
7. The rough inspection required all wires to be run, all device boxes and lighting outlets (except old work) to be 

installed and all grounds and splices to be made-up prior to concealment by insulation, wallboard, sheathing, etc. 
8. Electrical permits are NOT transferable. 
9. The permit fee will be based on the proposed valuation of work and shall include all material and labor  
10. Fees will not be waived for any non-governmental agency. 
11. Fees are non-refundable. 
12. Fees are not subject to negotiation 

 
 
 

PLEASE NOTE: ALL PERMITS issued within the Land Use Departments, will be 
charged a 6% administrative fee. 
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